

Research about the Effect of Rifampin on the Etonogestrel Contraceptive Implant (Nexplanon®)



Are you currently using Nexplanon® for birth control?

Study Involvement:

The study consists of 2 visit lasting 30 minutes each. Participants will be asked to take the study medication, rifampin, for a course of 2 weeks. Blood will be drawn at the beginning and end of the study.

You May Qualify if You:

- Are a healthy female between the ages of 18-45?
- Currently have the birth control implant (Nexplanon®) and have had it for the last 1 to 3 years?
- Willing to take a study drug (rifampin) for 2 weeks?

You may be compensated up to \$175

Questions? Please contact Morgan Moore at **303-545-3115** or by e-mail

Morgan.Moore@cuanschutz.edu for more information.